

SKYLARK WORLD SCHOOL

Sector 8-A, Vrindavan Yojna, Lucknow (U.P.) - 226002

http://www.skylarkworldschool.com,



💴 principal.skylarkworldschool@gmail.com, 💈 + 916389201901

Skylark World School

Circular Number: SWS2066 (STU)

Date: 30thDecember, 2023

Subject: Implementation of our new School ERP System

Dear Parents and Grandparents

Greetings!

We are elated to inform you about the implementation of our new School ERP System, a technological advancement aimed at improving communication between parents and teachers.

Key features:

- 1. Daily attendance: Track your child's daily attendance seamlessly.
- 2. Syllabus and Timetable: Stay updated on the syllabus covered and your child's timetable.
- 3. Achievement Records: Access your child's academic and extracurricular achievements effortlessly.
- 4. School News: Stay informed about important school announcements and news.

To make use of these features, we request you to install the ERP System app on your mobile device through the provided link:

ERP System App Link. https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.edunext.tsmv10

This initiative is aimed at fostering a more transparent and efficient exchange of information between parents and teachers, ensuring your active involvement in your child's academic journey.

We appreciate your cooperation in adopting this technology, and we believe it will significantly enhance the overall educational experience for both you and your child.

Please note your user ID and password is as follows -

School Code-skylark

User ID- Admission No

Password-student123

(Admission no will be provided to you by the respective class teacher)

You are requested to change the password after login.

Regards

Skylark World School

Lucknow